South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:04:05 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*4239 (Rat #0098, Act #0078 of 2019) General Bill, By Hewitt
Similar (S 0576)
Summary: Trawling restriction areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-715, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TRAWLING
RESTRICTION AREAS WITHIN THE GENERAL TRAWLING ZONE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CERTAIN AREA IS
CLOSED TO TRAWLING FROM MAY FIRST THROUGH SEPTEMBER FIFTEENTH AND TO REMOVE LANGUAGE
CONCERNING THIS AREA. - ratified title

03/13/19
03/13/19

03/27/19

04/02/19
04/02/19
04/03/19
04/03/19
04/03/19
05/01/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/16/19
05/31/19
06/05/19

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 26)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 26)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 26)

Read second time (House Journal-page 32)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 32)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 166)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 166)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 166)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 79)
Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 35)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 35)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 56)

Ratified R 98

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/19

Act No. 78

Page 1 of 1



