

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*4239 (Rat #0098, Act #0078 of 2019) General Bill, By Hewitt

Similar (S 0576)

Summary: Trawling restriction areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-715, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TRAWLING RESTRICTION AREAS WITHIN THE GENERAL TRAWLING ZONE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CERTAIN AREA IS CLOSED TO TRAWLING FROM MAY FIRST THROUGH SEPTEMBER FIFTEENTH AND TO REMOVE LANGUAGE CONCERNING THIS AREA. - ratified title

03/13/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 26)
03/13/19	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 26)
03/27/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 26)
04/02/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 32)
04/02/19	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 32)
04/03/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)
04/03/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/03/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/01/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/07/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 166)
05/07/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 166)
05/07/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 166)
05/08/19	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 79)
05/09/19	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 35)
05/09/19	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 35)
05/09/19	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 56)
05/13/19		Ratified R 98
05/16/19		Signed By Governor
05/31/19		Effective date 05/16/19
06/05/19		Act No. 78